

4 June 2018

Europa Metals Limited

("EUZ", the "Company" or the "Group")

Update re Change of Company's Name by ASIC and ASX/JSE Codes

On 21 May 2018, EUZ, the European lead-zinc explorer, announced that a special resolution had been duly passed by the requisite majority of eligible shareholders who voted at the Company's general meeting to change the name of the Company from Ferrum Crescent Limited to Europa Metals Limited.

The Company is pleased to announce that the Australian Securities and Investments Commission ("ASIC") recorded the change of name effective on Thursday, 31 May 2018, whilst the effective date for the change of the Company's name on the ASX is commencement of trading tomorrow, Tuesday, 5 June 2018, as previously announced, under the new ASX code of **EUZ**.

Further to its announcement of 29 May 2018, the Company has been informed that a temporary suspension from trading on the JSE Limited ("JSE") will no longer be required. Accordingly, the effective time/date for the change of the Company's name on the JSE will now be 9.00 a.m. (South African time) tomorrow, Tuesday, 5 June 2018, under the new JSE share code of EUZ and short name: Euromet.

A further update will be provided shortly with respect to the suspension from trading required to effect the change of the Company's name and ticker code on AIM as set out in the Company's announcement of 29 May 2018.

For further information on the Company, please visit <u>www.fcrexploration.com</u> or <u>www.ferrumcrescent.com</u> or contact:

Europa Metals Limited

Daniel Smith, Non-Executive Director and Company Secretary (Australia) T: +61 8 9486 4036

Laurence Read, Executive Director (UK) T: +44 (0)20 3289 9923

Strand Hanson Limited (Nominated Adviser)

Rory Murphy / Matthew Chandler T: +44 (0)20 7409 3494

Turner Pope Investments (TPI) Limited (Joint Broker)

Andy Thacker T: +44 (0)20 3621 4120

Peterhouse Corporate Finance Limited (Joint Broker)

Lucy Williams / Duncan Vasey / Heena Karani T: +44 (0)20 7469 0930

Sasfin Capital Proprietary Limited (a member of the Sasfin group) (JSE Sponsor)

Sharon Owens T (direct): +27 11 809 7762